RESOLUTION 14-20

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN HYRUM CITY EQUIPMENT AS SURPLUS AND ORDERING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

WHEREAS, Hyrum City Corp. owns personal property for which it has no further use; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with State regulations, the City Council has determined to declare the items listed on the sheet attached hereto as "Exhibit A" as surplus and desires to dispose of them in the method as prescribed by current law;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, State of Utah, the items listed on "Exhibit A" are hereby declared surplus property and that said property shall be sold through sealed bids to the highest bidder, the date, time and place of bid opening to be established by the City Council; however, the City shall have the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to establish minimum bid amounts, and to waive any informality in the bidding.

PASSED by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, Utah, this $16^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2014.

HYRUM CITY CORP.

	Ву:	
	Stephanie Miller	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Stephanie Fricke		
City Recorder		

EXHIBIT "A"

Hyrum City Surplus Equipment:

1985 Chevrolet 30' Bucket Truck
Single Bucket Altec (2)
1989 GMC 1500 Truck
Wacker RD880 Asphalt Roller
Wachs Portable Vacuum Trailer
Sweepster - Pull Behind Sweeper
Ingersoll Rand Trailer Air Compressor
20' Bumper Pull Trailer
Metal Tables
Metal Chairs
Weed Eaters (3)
Toro Lawn Mower Self Propelled (2)
Miscellaneous computer and printer equipment